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Subd. 6. A member state or province of the region mal\:
terminate its membership by repealing this statute, but no suc
withdrawal shall become effective until 2 years after the governor of
the withdrawing state shall have sent a formal notice in writing to
the governor of each other party state informing said governors of
the action of the Legislature declaring an intention to withdraw.

.. Sec. 2. [136B.02] GIFTS; LEGISLATIVE REPORT. Subdivi-
sion 1. The board may apply for, receive, and accept a gift, bequest,
devise, or %Tant of money or property, either public or private, and
may com}’)r with the requirements of the donor as a condition
thereof. e provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1969, Chapter 7.09
shall not apply to this act.

Subd. 2. The board shall re};))ort to the legislative bodies of each
state or Frovince comprising the region and the chief executive
officers of each, on or before December 1 of each year concerning its
programs and needs, financial and otherwise.

Sec. 3. There is hereby appropriated for the purposes of this act
the sum of $4,000 from the general fund.

Approved June 1, 1971.

CHAPTER 635—H.F.No.373
[Coded]
An act adding a new route to the trunk highway system.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
- Section 1.. [161.115] TRUNK HIGHWAYS; ROUTE 329. There

is hereby added to the trunk highway system a new route described
as follows:

Beginning at a point on Route No. 10 in Morris; thence extending -
in an easterly direction into and through the grounds of the West
Central School and Experiment Station of the University of Minneso-
ta and terminating at the east boundary thereof.

Approved June 1, 1971
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